A4B-A F5%1
A4B-ASeries

JACK it
(R & B % 100

SHF

Parts Manual

1. #155. HPESR{E/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components

FS NO | AFHE Part NO B PartName TH#IA  Description #2 Number
1 101511001 1Z5TSM3/16" x28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=9 14
2 [10122003 |ERETs7LIEE Rubber plug
3 |115037001 Fothe Head card
4 [115001003 B Face plate asm
5  [13813005 == Thread guide left
6  [101511007 |#=ETSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6
7 115022002 B Face plate gasket
8 [101s11027 |#2ETSM1/8"x44 L=34 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=3.4
9 113812019 |E§BIIE§E$& Face oil shield asm

11412082 |EE”BB}5§$H§(I§*4) Face oil shield asm (H)

10 11503002900

i i)

Three switch components

11 101511004

|imETSM3/16" <28 L=7

Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7

12 101511026

12£JSM15/64"x28 L=9

Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

13 13812018 PRI E Thread take-up lever cover 1
14 [10122004 HTHIRIEFLE Rubber plug 1
15 [10122005 PRI IRFLE Rubber plug 2
16 [13512004 EEit1) 3-hole thread guide 1
17 114511015 1RETSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2
18 11419001 |§U%}j Knife 1
19 138505001 B2ETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
20  [13822001 RIEFFLE Rubber plug 2
21 20722002 HE Rubber plug 1
22 113811004 =2k Cable band 3
23 115022001 IaEES Side plate gasket 1
24 (115412006 JER Side plate 1
25 11543004900 — A EEIRE G Electronic control asm 1
11543004700 —{RH BRI (B E) Electronic control asm (Q) 1

26 114513001 IAR(R7<A)MS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
27 |wo01009 EEH Washer 5 2
28 114530001 (A7 <AIM5 %25 Screw M5x25 3
29 11543005000 —RH BRI A Control panel 1
11543004800 —{RH B EEIRA G (B E) Control panel (Q) 1

30 138508006 25TSM3/16" x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
31 13810008 NSRRI Thread tension post 1
32 13812066 JOE57] Thread tension guide plate 1
33 14112017 INTERAR Thread tension disk 2
34 11227001 INTeLRRRES Thread tension spring 1
35 141516019 I\ BB Thread tension nut 1
36 1411300400 I\SeLL SRR Thread tension asm 1
37 1411300300 SREGRREF Thread tension asm 1
1411300500 SRELREBF(ER)) Thread tension asm (H) 1

38 141516013 SRR Thread tension nut 1
39 10112007 SR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
40 10127002 SeikamEs Thread tension spring A 1
11427050 eI E (2R Thread tension spring A (H) 1

41 [14112016 HAZRAR Disk stopper 1
42 14112015 SEEAR Thread tension disk 2
43 141S30001 SeiRiBET Thread tension post 1
“ 10127001 Pk Thread take-up spring 1
10127031 L (ERD Thread take-up spring (H) 1

45 10103011 R ETRE Thread tension base 1
46 10122014 AT EEORE Rubber ring 1
47 101515005 12ETSM9/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
48 11326012 WAERET Tension release pin 1
10126002 NRET(BRD Tension release pin (H) 1

49 207514007 125TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
50 1023000200 EBFREREAG Nest less e-device 1
51 101512001 JRARSTAE Machine head stud 4
52 101511019 12ETSM3/32"x56 L=2 Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 2
53 10127009 HEAREE Slide plate spring 1
54 10115002 HEHR Slide plate 1
11414006 £ Needle plate 1

55 11315001 EHR(EED Needle plate (H) 1
10815001 £HR(-7) Needle plate (-7) 1

56 104517002 1REJSM11/64" x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64" x40 L=6.5 2
57 13812019 |§i§§§& Ruler stop seat 1
58 101511002 |!§{]’SM11/64"X40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
59 11413011 |E|Eit§ﬁ§'zg Thread guide 1
60 401516001 |§§SSM9/64”X4O Nut SM9/64"x40 1
61 101515010 |§§€I’SM15/64"X28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
62 10113004 |E_@9€i‘§ Thread guide right 1
63 101511007 1REJSM11/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
64 10122110 EIEEIEED) Rubber plug 1
65  [10122007 L= Rubber plug 1




2. kil HEEEERI%E /Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO| AAEHE Part NO BFR PartName FH#IA  Description Number
1 10126001 HhERIEATE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
2 101515001 $2£TSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 10105001 BRI Thread take-up connecting rod 1
4 10112003 ST IR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
5 1013800100 BT B Thread take-up lever asm 1

1133800200 HREATEA (R Thread take-up lever asm (H) 1
6 10124001 HEEAT R HR Needle bearing 2

11310012 B IR 24 Thread take-up crank 1
7 1011000400 PRERIED EBE(ERD Thread take-up crank (H) 1

11310010 HELrhiE(H-M) Thread take-up crank (H-M) 1
8 10105002 SHRER Needle bar connecting rod 1
9 101517001 1REJSMO/64" x40 (ElhE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64" x40 (left hand) L=4.8 1
10 101515004 EEWEETSMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
11 101511003 ENNEEISMI/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
12 113804014 Eagas::lii] Needle bar crank 1

115404010 SHFRIEIERY Needle bar crank (H) 1
13 101515002 2ETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
14 [11380302600 | LemEas Main shaft bushing front 1
15 101515006 |!§€TSM1 5/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
16 |12203002 B Main shaft bushing mid 1
17 101514001 12ETSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4" x40 L=6 4
18 |10108001 A Main shaft thrust collar 2
19 H03002 1420 Snap ring 20 1

11310014 ERHRIES Feed eccentric cam 1
20 400811 ERHROE(BEL -7, -HL) Feed eccentric cam (H, -7, -HL) 1

400006 EEHROES (H-M) Feed eccentric cam (H-M) 1
21 10112017 EEHR O R Cover plate 1

10812002 ERHR DR ER(ERL -7, -HL) Cover plate (H, -7, -HL) 1
22 101511013 B2ETSM1/4"%x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
23 113511003 IRETSM9/64"x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5 2
24 (13803002 LHEHE The rear axle sleeve 1
25 10122105 S e HHE Oil seal 1
26 H03001 GB/T894.1-19861%15 Snap ring 15 1
27 10202002 i Main shaft 1
28 S10005 B2ETM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
29  [115008003 ERANBH Motor dust jacket 1
30  [302830 FRED) Handwheel 1
31 510009 IRETM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
32 (110233015 SeER RAREEAL Motor 1
33 [95111049 EEHLEREN Motor cover asm 1
34 S09022 BBETM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 2
35 95100116 |EE,H],5‘6$M£E{¢ (A2) Motor grating sensor asm 1
36 [S09113 S2ETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=6 2
37 195100324 EBAAEFIERR Motor rotor 1
38 95300005 FBHEF D Motor stator 1
39 195100323 BB IHIPE Motor insulation shield 1
40 'W02058 GB 93-198738#d5 Spring washer 5 3
41 951515010 IRETREEMS L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
42 114513001 |E§?§(l7\]f(ﬁ)M5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 1
43 [951515016 [Ems7EAHEMA L=28 Screw asm M3 L=28 4
44 10122012 S Rubber plug 1
45 |115012007 [primzE Oil shield 1
46 [14123001 [pieee Oil cotton 1




3. §H4F. B4, TiHERI/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FS NO AEHEFE  Part NO B PartName FH#HIA  Description #E& Number
1 10122013 T ENERE Rubber plug 1
5 14103009 T ERE Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 T EWE (B8 Needle bar bushing upper (H) 1
3 11402039 T Needle bar 1

10102021 EHT(EED Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 FHTREREE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 12£TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 T FIE Needle bar bushing lower 1

11303023 T TIE(ERD Needle bar bushing lower (H) 1
7 10113002 FHTEE Needle bar thread guide 1

11412063 T (ERD Needle bar thread guide (H) 1
8 10117001 HEtDBx1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 1

10117002 HETDPx 5 #21(E4) Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 1
9 10413001 T FMIELS Lower bushing thread guide 1

10113009 FHT FMIEL A (ERD Lower bushing thread guide (H) 1
10 104511006 2£TSM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 [stpEmmar Slide block 1
12 101511008 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 FHTEELIBHR SN Needle bar guide 1
14 |10425004 i tie Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15 10425003 ezl ety Sy Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 BTN lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 B2ETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
18 10425001 |‘F§H}$ﬁ$ﬁ Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 101515014 |§§E’SM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
20 101515014 |9§E’SM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
21 101515014 |§§E’SM1/4"X4O L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 2
22 113511036 RETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
23 113803012 B4l HmE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
24 115002008 ] Upright shaft 1
25 10403013 SHTHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
26 113803014 T HEHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
27 115008002 TN Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
28 110203002 THHE Lower shaft middle bushing 1
29 13802061 T Hook driving shaft 1
30 11303001 TR ES Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
31 13823001 BRI Oil wick 1
32 |101S30005 TR HHRET set screw 1

11418007 KEMRIES Hook asm (China) 1
33 [11418002 BEEREERER (5E8%) Hook asm (China Desheng) (H) 1

13618003 KHERBH Hook asm (L) 1
34 10118003 B Bobbin 1

10818501 KA Bobbin (L) 1
35 11218504 187 Bobbin case asm 1

13618001 KIE7 Bobbin case asm (L) 1
4 10112016 BERENIH Finger postioner 1

10112032 BEARTENIED(ER]) Finger postioner (H) 1
37 116511005 BRETSM11/64" x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1
38 101511012 |9§E‘SM1 1/64" x40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.8 2
39 113514020 |§§E’SM1 1/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1

39

L0

4

4. [EHl. EichiaEMIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

FS NO AEHFE  Part NO B PartName FH#iA  Description #E& Number
1 101511010 BRETSM9/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=11 1
2 10128002 ERMRFIRETRE Washer 1
3 13811029 ERIRE Hand lifter 1
4 001004 ORE Rubber ring 1
5 1381000200 JERIRFCE BB Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BIFTAHAREES Screw 2
7 10128015 IRSHIRIREE Washer 2
8 1381203200 A ERIBIA AT R4 Lift front lever component 1
9 10112013 R ERIRIAT Knee lifter pull rod 1
10 H05003 FFO%E 5 Snap ring 5 2
11 |11329020 FFORE 5 Snap ring 5 5
12 10112010 JERITFHIENR Lifting plate 1
13 101520004 Ha ERIRITIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 101520003 [SFTAFAIRETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
15 144520003 A ERTRTARAEETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
16 115412002 R EREATAT Knee lifter back lever 1
17 115412003 e FERITRAT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
18 11212009 INESE LR Wire release bracket upper 1
19 101511004 25TSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1

20 11212008 |¥’L}£&’—,§§E1ﬁ Wire release press plate 1
21 113511004 2£TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
22 [11427009 MAETTIRES I8 Reset spring 1
23 1381203200 A ERIBIFTAT AR Knee lifter lever asm 1
24 1141206000 AERTTR B Wire release plate asm 1
25 101520002 INGADY ] Wire release plate pin 1
26 10128015 IR Washer 1
27 10126003 WAERIRET Thread release supporting pin 1
28 H05012 FFOEE 4 Snap ring 4 1
29 10128001 NRBET A washer 1
30  |10127003 AT Spring 1
31 10112022 BEASALRE ER Tube press plate 1
32 113511004 1RETM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 1
33 11212008 NS EER Wire presser 1
34 115012003 INESE TS Wire release bracket lower 1
35 'W02004 oV Spring washer 1
36 116530003 BRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64°x28 L=14.5 1
37 113512001 RFFSM3/16"x32 Nut SM3/16"x32 2
38 11381101800 A ERRETR Presser regulating screw nut asm 1
39  [1138NS30003 VEEIRET (B4 Press regulating screw (H) 1
40 1138NS16005 A EIRR(ERD Press regulating nut (H) 1
41 10102003 BAESH Press regulating guide bar 1
“ 113827010 VEEE Press regulating spring 1

10127024 BES (2D Press regulating spring (H) 1




4. ¥, BahiaERIERS/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

43 13809030 |EF§;’E Presser bar guide bracket 1
44 101515007 125TSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
45 10122112 JEAFRSHE Pressure bar oil cover 1
46 113803007 EFFE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
47 10102004 JEAF Presser bar 1
48 101511009 1257 SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
49 1131600600 JERRE Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 ERMEAER) Presser foot asm (H) 1

5. i¥#&B{4/Feed Mechanism Components

FENO| AF#E Part NO B PartName F{HEA  Description #&E Number

1 115033006 SEHERHL Stepper motor 1
115433002 SHEBYER. -7) Stepper motor (H. -7) 1

2 114922002 BB REP10xD16x5 Stepper motor bushing oil seal 1
3 114903001 SIHEBHE Stepper motor bushing 1
i 115410001 R Needle pitch cam 1
115410003 SHEEMES(-7) Needle pitch cam (-7) 1

5 $10028 BRETM5  L=6(301) Screw M5 L=6 2
6 114926001 |%1—EEB£$§%§ Needl gage crank pin 1
T 114516004 1ZRSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
3 115426001 HEERIRE Need| gage crank pin 1
115426009 SHBEHIERS (-7) NeedI gage crank pin (-7) 1

9 115405001 SHEEETIER Needle pitch adjusting link 1
10 |114530007 HESEIRT Spring mounting screw 1
11 115421002 SHE Tubing 1
12 115427001 HHES(E Pitch reset spring 1
115427003 HHESNE(-7) Pitch reset spring (-7) 1

13 20628023 s Oil proof plug 1
14 138508006 12ETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7 1
15 [115426003 EHIERIAESEE Pitch crank support pin 1
16 |136520003 RECIRET Roller screw 1
17 13609002 RIS Roller 1
18 115404003 S1EERNIA Needl gage crank pin 1
19 114511015 1RETSM9/64"" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 4
20 101511023 EELE T SRR IEET Feed regulator shaft end screw 1
21 136517005 TRIDIREG Roller nut 1
22 10126010 EEHERREE A Right pin 1
23 114901001 IEEHERREE Feed shaking plate 1
24 [10126007 IR Connecting pin 2
10109005 IERHEIERR Feed short shaking plate 2

25 13809007 ERRIER(EED Feed short shaking plate (H) 2
11412022 IERHEIERIR(-7) Feed short shaking plate (-7) 2

2% 10109004 JERHIERIR Feed long shaking plate 2
13809008 ERHIERIR(BEL -7) Feed long shaking plate (H. -7) 2

27 10126009 EEHE MR Left pin 1
28 101515010 12£TSM15/64"x28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=10.5 1
29 101514001 |E§EI'SM'I/ "'x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"' x40 L=6 1
30 113514010 12£TSM15/64"x28 L=12 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=12 1
31 10126011 TR AR Feed rocker crank pin 1
2 10104002 TEEIER Feed rocker shaft crank 1
11304010 BRI (-7) Feed rocker shaft crank (-7) 1

33 101511016 12£TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 3
34 101520005 ATEFABETSM9/32"Xx28 hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
35 115405003 AFEF Connecting rod 1
36 115405002 JERHER Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
115405004 ERREF(EEL -7) Rocker shaft connecting rod (H. -7) 1

37 10126006 ERHETE Connecting rod pin 1
38 101516003 HATHEFFRAIEE SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
39 10104004 T ERIR Feed driving shaft crank 1
40 13802001 R Feed driving shaft 1
41 10108003 R Feed rocker shaft snap ring 2
42 101515002 1EETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 4
43 |10403015 HE Bushing 2
44 H03001 GB/T894.1-198634/ 15 Snap ring 15 2
45 113804011 AT RFZRHE Driving shaft crank 1
46 1138NS30004 1BETSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
47 11380700300 FERBME Feed bar asm 1
48 10128003 FIRREIZETHE Washer 1
49 480095 FLRRE Feed bar bed 1
50 10401007 SFEEE(BH) Feed bar pin 1
51 101511025 12ETSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
11414002 ERIF Feed dog 1

52 11314001 IEEF(ERD Feed dog (H) 1
11414001 BRI (-7) Feed dog (-7) 1

53 101511018 25T SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
54 1150NS13002 |ﬂ§gSM3/1 6"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 4
55 10122003 ERETHFLIRE Rubber plug 1
56  [10102008 Eagi] Feed rocker shaft 1
57 13812081 HIEEEER Spring fixing plate 1
58 114511015 12£TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64" x40 L=6 2




- ¥
30

2% 27 1830
Y]

3

7 38 39 &0 1.1%
50

42
=

é—w

6. {14 EEMY/Thread Trimmer Components

FENO | NFEHE Part NO BFR PartName FHEHAR Description Number
1 113515002 B2£TSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=9.5 1
5 115019001 E7] Secant knife 1

113819005 EJJ(-HL) Secant knife(-H) 1
3 113517001 12£TSM9/64 x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
4 113813029 b2E>7a Needle guard patch 1

113812008 PEHE(-HL) Needle guard patch (-HL) 1
5 125511020 12£TSM9/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
[3 113511001 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FERERIRE TS Washer 2
8 1381203100 TEEEAR B Knife bracket press component 1
9 13812031 TIZRENR Knife bracket press 1
10 [13803012 RE Short bushing 2
11 113517002 B2ETSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64°x40 L=4.4 2

14019004 &S] Motorial knife 1
12 11319003 iERNTI(ERD Motorial knife (H) 1

113819003 iERNTI(-HL) Motorial knife (-HL) 1
13 11307001 BULTIZR Knife bracket 1

113807001 BU4%JIZR(-HL) Knife bracket (-HL) 1
14 113520001 1RETSM11/64x40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=6.5 2
15 11312005 |§7FF Connecting rod 1
16 114516004 |QEBSM11/64"X40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
17 [11304001 B Crank 1
18 113822014 |§IZE)JEE$|'§J£E)J§& Crank driver stopper block 1
19 S05004 BRETMS L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
20 11327001 GHES Spring 1
21 11230004 147 $5Lkes Plug 1
22 11230005 FRERIRET Pin 1
23 11303003 TEE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1

14103003 EAHE(-HL) Thread cutting shaft bushing (-HL) 1
24 11503005 RS E Crank drive shaft bushing 1
25 113514020 1RETSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
26 |11322002 RS Spring cover 1
27 11327002 SHES Spring 1
28 [11304002 It ] Crank shaft 1
29 101514001 1REJSM1/4" x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"'x40 L=6 1
30 116514005 B2£TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4°x40 L=10 2
31 113809009 ST Push rod 2
2 11310004 ) Cam 1

11310011 S (ERD Cam (H) 1
33 [11324001 iRhE Roolling pin 1
34 1138NS16007 12FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
35 1130400500 |§,ﬁiﬁﬁijjﬁ1¢ Thread trimmer drive asm 1
36 [11302002 [ Shaft 1
37 11322001 ORGNEHARLERDER Positioning block 1
38 [HO5013 GB/T896- 1986146 Snap ring 6 1
39  |10112003 EHTRIEIFIR Cunter weight protecting 1
40 |11322003 B EITR Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 11309001 )R ERRL BRI Solenoid pin 1
42 101511026 B2ETSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=9 1
43 [11312006 [ngmisrte Solenoid bracket 1
44 [N01005 iz Ma Nut M4 2
45 |wo2018 |GB/T93- 198738 A4 Washer 4 2
46 112516006 1RFFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
47 113822005 Ed] Washer 1
48 1383003300 BULLERREREE Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
49 |11327003 M Spring 1
50 115012004 NREE Thread release bed 1
51 113520002 1REJSM1/4x28 L=13 Screw SM1/4x28 L=13 1

7

28

7. iiBi8ERM4(1)/0il Lubrication Components(1)

1 10111004 HE Oil sight window 1
2 10122019 HEORE Rubber ring 1
3 14121001 L EHE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 101530008 R Oil pump connecting stud 1
5 10121001 e Hook oil tube 1
6 10112020 HRZEIR Oil pump installing base 1
7 W03002 SHERE 5 Spring washer 5 1
8  |209512001 #B5TSM11/64" x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
9 10103022 HRMTE Oil pump bushing 1
10 |101S30007 HEERIRET Plunger Screw 1




7. ii#;iZap{4(2)/0il Lubrication Components(2)

= NO ~NEMHES  Part NO iR PartName FH#iA  Description #2 Number
11 10127013 HEH Plunger spring
12 10122018 [E);HEE Plunger
13 10120001 SRZRIK Oil pump
14 S04093 THRIZEIM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6
15 10111003 THERMES Oil pump impeller
16 10112021 THERMECIER Oil pump impeller cover
17 10111007 R Lubricating oil pump cover
18 101530006 1257ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10
19 1012000100 |;E;§5g\‘é|3{¢ Lubricating oil pump component

20 116530003

#R5TSM15/64" x28 L=14.5

Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5

21 10136001

RS

Rubber joint

22 W02004 GB/T93-19873##M6 Spring Washer M6
a3 [13821015 T UHE Hook oil tube
113821001 BEMREHE(-HL) Hook driving shaft oil tube (-HL)
24 11312031 JHHE Oil shield cover
25 [13827014 HEETIIRE TS Spring
26 113530001 125TSM11/64x40 L=19 Screw SM11/64x40 L=19
27 10423005 % Oil wick
28 10127015 [E]ipEs e QOil felt clamp
29 10123006 [EIHFES QOil felt felt
30 101511004 1RETSM3/16"x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=7
31 10112023 ElgsE Oil tube clamp
32 11502100100 [EE R QOil return tube component
33 115021002 [ElHE Oil return tube
34 [10112025 HREEIENR Oil wick fixing plate

35 101511010

IRETSM9/64" x40 L=11

Screw SM9/64" x40 L=11

36 10123010

[z

Oil wick

o=l alal==n] ===l lal == mlw]==]=2]w]|=]=]=

8

8. A EMIERMY/Stepping Auto Lifter Components

F=S NO ~NEMHES  Part NO iR PartName TR Description #2 Number
1 1150NS20001 A ERITRTIRET Presser foot lifter screw 2
2 136517005 RICIRE Roller nut 3
3 115412001 BaaERTRT Automatic presser foot lifter 1
4 115404002 A ERIR G AR Driving crank of presser foot 1
5 115426002 & FERIBRh A Lifting presser foot to drive crank pin 1
6 S10014 HRETM5 L=4 Screw M5 L=4 2
7 $10028 IRETMS5 L=6(#0) Screw M5 L=6 2
8 115410002 AR Presser foot cam 1
9 13609002 R Roller 1
10 136520003 REOIRET Roller screw 1
11 115401001 A ERIEhRST 2R Crank bracket for presser foot lifting 1
12 1150NS13002 12$TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3

9

9. MR, IAEMRNSAE/Oil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components

FES NO AEHS  Part NO B PartName FH#iA  Description #E& Number
1 115022007 AR EEE Oil reservoir rubber cushion 2
2 13801020 T il Reservoir 1
3 10111005 A ERITRAT Knee lifter push rod 1
4 10122020 Netsiers] Oil Reservoir gasket 1
5 10122021 ORI Rubber ring 1
6 101511028 HRETSM5/16"x24 L=7 Screw SM5/16"x24 L=7 1
7 10131001 HRERREE Oil reservoir magnet 1
8 115022008 SRR Qil reservoir rubber cushion 2
9 10112027 & FERIN A A Knee lifter crank 1
10 [10127016 Y B Knee lifter spring 1
11 HO05010 GB/T896-19864E9 Snap ring 9 1
12 10102011 YA ER Knee lifter shaft 1
13 101515012 IRETM6 L=30 Screw M6 L=30 2
14 101516004 [izmMme L=4 Nut M6 L=4 3
15 101512002 |E§%’IM6 L=26 Screw M6 L=26 1




10

10. 836584/ Winding Components

F2 NO ~NEMHES  Part NO B PartName TR Description #82 Number
1 1383103900 REGRSE Bobbin winder asm 1
2 114511008 IBETM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 BE4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 JEL&IEHIR Thread press control plate 1
5 10111120 SRRy Winding pad 1
6 13831101 SRR B TR Bobbin winder bed 1
7 H05006 FFOSES Snap ring 5 1
8 10127061 ShutRhiE Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 SRR Bobbin winder cam 1
| S09045 BRETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 1380510600 REZESEIT R Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 13827103 RS NE spring 1
14 10127060 HES Spring 1
15 GB/T 896-1986 FFOEE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 Giisarma] Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
i7 13802026 Eozsqdtt] Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18 S09103 SULEHIRETMA L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19 13831102 SRR Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 ORI Ring 1
21 11422062 Raap Washer 1
22 114511003 2£TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 B850 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 e iR Thread tension nut 1

25 11427006 INRE e Spring 1
26 14112015 SR Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 SIS LR Thread tension guide plate 1
28 [112513004 FeLRi2E] Screw 1
29 114516001 REFSMT1/64"x40 Nut SM11/64" x40 1
30 [11435013 [secezeamanie Driving wheel 1
31 S$10009 |Q§€IM6 =8 Screw M6 L=8 2
11(1)
| |
| |
2

11. HLLRHE(1)-2:524R{%/Machine Head Accessories (1)-Thread Stand Components

F2 NO NEMES  Part NO B PartName TR Description #&2 Number
1 20131019 RZEMFTREGIPIREL Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
2 S04050 M5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 3
3 |woto047 |z@Mms Washer M5 2
4 N01034 IZEFMS5 Nut M5 4
5 13831022 SRS AT Spool rest arm upper 1
6 10113011 ISERE() Thread guide ring 2
7 10113010 puEsE 0] Thread guide ring 2
8 13831019 BRI LTS Spool rest rod upper 1
9 13831021 SRZEMFEESL Spool rest rod joint 1
10 13831020 Bdadne Spool rest rod lower 1
11 10122106 R Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
12 W01052 HEM16 Washer M16 2
13 N02008 125G M16 Spool rest rod nut M16 1
14 504051 |§?§M5 L=31.6 Spool rest arm lower screw M5 L=31.6 1
15 N01034 1RFFMS5 Nut M5 2
16 W03002 SEESEMVE 5 Spring washer 5 2
7 13831023 TERZES AT Spool rest arm lower 1
18 13831024 Esai Spool rest 2
19 20131010 Ceigth Spool rest cushion 2

20 20131006 Bassd] Spool pin 2
21 13831025 Bzl g Spool retainer 2
22 (1383100300 SR Thread stand asm. 1




o
Drying agen

11. #LfHE(2)/Machine Head Accessories (2)

2 NO AEHFE Part NO B PartName TR Description #E& Number
1 1011203100 LISz EArEll Hinge component 2
2 10122060 WL RE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
3 10117012 14485t Needle DBx1 #14 10

10117002 HEDP x5 #21 (28} Needle DPx5 #21 (H) 4
4 101530010 M EREAREETP19 Nail P19 6
5 10118003 Ly Bobbin 1

10818501 KARIN(-L) Big Bobbin (-L ) 1
6 115011003 LIES2:3 Machine head rest pin 1
7 20731047 1224 71(K) Screw driver (large) 1
8 10131003 |m§ﬁ7](=h) Screw driver (medium) 1
9 10131004 BRLETI(1]N) Screw driver (small ) 1
10  |113831011 TFEFI(259) Drying agent(259) 1
11 110211011 HE¥(400ml) Oil bag(400ml) 1
12 115031022 B Dust cover 1

AR RO BRAE

2\ E)itbhik(Address of Company):
FEIFIE AN IR =RREAIERER10085
NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT,TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

HB4R( Zip Code ): 318000

ER#EEB(Domestic Trade Department):
E3iE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758
ER#EEB(International Trade Department):
E3iE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774
{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

BRS#E%: 400-8876858

http://www.chinajack.com

BHINEEY, BABITIEN, LISAE.

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

BEA: 2022.7.1

REEHK
i E AR &i& 7T AR D] HE




	A4B(新)零件手册01.pdf
	A4B(新)零件手册02.pdf
	A4B(新)零件手册03.pdf
	A4B(新)零件手册04.pdf
	A4B(新)零件手册05.pdf
	A4B(新)零件手册06.pdf
	A4B(新)零件手册07.pdf
	A4B(新)零件手册08.pdf

